UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2200404183 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/04/2022 03:27 PM Pg: 10of 6

This Document Pienared By:
MICHELLE BUGGEST
FLAGSTAR BARNK, FSB
532 RIVERSIDE AVE.
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32242
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: JAVIER TONY VARGAS
3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707

Tax/Parcel #: 07-27-210-009-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Oaes]

Original Principal Amount: $265,821.00 FHA\VA CZs2.No.:203 138-
Unpaid Principal Amount: $260,341.27 0026768 ‘
New Principal Amount: $260,341.27 Loan No: 044100%459

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Moedification Agreement {“Agreement™), made this 16TH day of
DECEMBER, 2021, between JASON RAFLORES, A MARRIED MAN (“Borrower”),
whosc address is 116 BARRETT LANE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193 and

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441009499
Page 1



2200404183 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA (“Lender”), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE.,,
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated FEBRUARY 7, 2019 and recorded on
FEBRUARY 8, 2019 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1903934027, of the OFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Secnaty Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

116 BARKETT LANE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193
(Property Adgress)
the real propeity described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "“A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties
hereto agree as follows (notwithstinding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument):

1. Asof, NOVEMBER 1, 2021 ihe amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principai- B2lance”) is U.S. $260,341,27, consisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Leiiier, nlus capitalized interest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, audany legal fees and related foreclosure
costs that may have been accrued for work corupleted, in the amount of U.S. §0.00.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Princir+i Balance at the yearly rate of
3.1250%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2021. The Borrower proniises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,115.24, begiunirng on the 1ST day of
DECEMBER, 2021, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding
month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMAER 1, 2051 (the
“Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note aid e Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amour.ts in full
on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred
(or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period ot not less than 30 days from the date the notice is

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441009459
Page 2



2200404183 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security [nstrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
jtems, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under
t'ie Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelzd, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all térms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, imrizinenting, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is aifixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Note or Security lustrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) 1bove.

5. If the Borrower has, since inceptior: uf this loan but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 pan’ruptcy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering into this Agreement, the
Lender is not attempting to re-establish aity personal liability for the underlying
debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or consirued to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Secunity instrument will
remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and-comply with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreemet.t.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may oe necessary
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approvec aid
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and
assigns of the Borrower,

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441009499
Page 3



2200404183 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness

reof, | have executed this Agreement. o
" [0

SON RAFLORES Date

Borrower:

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BOLZRDOWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of iI.LINOIS

Countyof . . ( nOK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on l ya / 30 [ 207 1
(date) by JASON KAFLORES (name/s of person/s acknowlefiged). /

s
Notary Public V*
(Seal)

Printed Name: l [tﬁﬂ! e’ i Lo

My Comrnission expires:

i
OFFICIAL Se2L
UTSAV DESAI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING'S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12102024

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441409499
Page 4



2200404183 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

Ay — /-3-26%3-
By Carmen Munrlqué {print name) Date
Vice President (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

A notary public o orher officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, ot validity of that document.

State of Ca /-grdm/( )
County of _0f Amee L)
On_/-3- o024 beforeme | _ lLisa Olivares Notary
Public, personally appeared Carn.en Manrique , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me thet he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ier/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the r=rson(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand an ﬁ'%l
Signature ﬂ (Seal)

Signatureof Notary Public

LISA OLIVARES
Notary Pubtic - California 3

Qrange County
at*ys/  Commission # 2333477
i My Comm, Expiras May 24, 2023

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441009499
Page 5



2200404183 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JASON RAFLORES, A MARRIED MAN
L.OAN NUMBER: 0441009499
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The'iard referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF SCHAUMBURG,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 2031 iiv ANCER SUBDIVISION UNIT 20, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHEAS'1 1/4DF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
REGISTERED IN TEE OFFICE OF REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, ON JULY 2,1976 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2879288.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 116 BAR®Z VT LANE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0441009499
Page 6



